
 2023  Officers
Office Name Address Phone Email Temple
President Clark Roach 2783 Graden Road

Ware Shoals, SC 29692
 (864) 861-400 / C (864) 910-0101 croach@prtcnet.com  Hejaz

1st Vice President Ken Ouzts 212 Loch Road
Columbia, SC 29210

 (803) 608-7915 kfouzts@yahoo.com Jamil

2nd Vice President Jimmy Spires 208 Silver Creek Drive
Lexington, SC 29073

(803) 528-5356 jspires406@gmail.com Jamil

3rd Vice President Sid Gutierrez 2157 Georgia Road
Gray Court, SC 29645

(864) 684-7242 njd7993@gmail.com Hejaz

4th Vice President Travis Trotter 366 Town Pond Road
Batesburg, SC 29006

(803) 528-1846 twtrotter1971@gmail.com Jamil

5th Vice President Stan Hubbard 1425 Enterprise Road
Piney Flats, TN 37686

(434) 329-0510 sghubbard@bwxt.com Jericho

Treasurer Charles Reece 414 Boyd Road
Laurens, SC 29360

(864) 872-2086 careece64@yahoo.com Hejaz

Secretary Steve Dixon 3802 Deepwood Drive
Johnson City, TN 37601

 (423) 341-1796 dxnsolutions@gmail.com Jericho


